## 505557051 07/03/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5603848

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA				
		Name	Execution Da		
WEAVED, INC.			11/13/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY	Ί ΔΑΤΑ				
Name: REMOT3.IT, INC.					
Street Address:	343 HA	343 HAWTHORNE AVENUE			
City:	PALO A	PALO ALTO			
State/Country:	CALIFC	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94301	94301			
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 16		6459403			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:		408)971-4660			
		the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will b			
Phone:	•	4089712573			
Email: emm		emma@zilkakotab.com	a@zilkakotab.com		
Correspondent Name: ZILK		ZILKA-KOTAB PC			
Address Line 1:		155 N. 1ST ST.			
Address Line 4:	ę	SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95112			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		REMOP016	REMOP016		
NAME OF SUBMITTE	ER:	JAMIE L. ROSSI			
GIGNATURE:		/Jamie Rossi/	/Jamie Rossi/		
DATE SIGNED:		07/03/2019	07/03/2019		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Weaved-FILE source=Weaved-FILE	DCertofAmer	adtoFifthAandRCertofInc#page1.ti dtoFifthAandRCertofInc#page2.ti dtoFifthAandRCertofInc#page3.ti	if		



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WEAVED, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WEAVED, INC." TO "REMOT3.IT, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 8:43 O`CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



4797542 8100 SR# 20177042540

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203561101 Date: 11-13-17

PATENT REEL: 049677 FRAME: 0748

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:43 AM 11/13/2017 FILED 08:43 AM 11/13/2017 SR 20177042540 - File Number 4797542

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

## FIFTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

## WEAVED, INC.

Weaved, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

1. That the Board of Directors of the Corporation has duly adopted resolutions for the purpose of declaring the advisability of this Certificate of Amendment, approving the following amended terms:

The text of Article I of the Fifth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is remot3.it, Inc."

2. That in lieu of a meeting and vote of the stockholders of the Corporation, the stockholders have given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

3. That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

(signature page follows)

Weaved - Certificate of Amendment to Fifth A&R Certificate of Incorporation (Name Change)\_(palib2\_8554457\_1).DOC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Weaved, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer of the Corporation on November 13, 2017.

/s/ Ryo Koyama

Ryo Koyama, Chief Executive Officer and President

[Signature page to Certificate of Amendment]

PATENT REEL: 049677 FRAME: 0750

**RECORDED: 07/03/2019**